## REGULAR TAX ROLL CORRECTIONS BOARD MEETING DECEMBER 2, 2009

The Beckham County Board of Tax Roll Corrections met in regular session Wednesday, December 2, 2009 at 1:30 p.m. in the commissioner's conference room of the Beckham County Courthouse for which the time, place and agenda had been posted. Johnny Davis, Chairman called the meeting to order. Present were Johnny Davis, Chairman to the Board of County Commissioners, Jimmy Taylor, Chairman of the Board of Equalization Board, Gayla Gillie, Beckham County Assessor, and Leasa Hartman, Deputy County Clerk.

A motion of Mr. Taylor second of Mr. Davis to approve the minutes of November 3, 2009. AYE: Davis – Taylor – Gillie

A motion of Mr. Taylor second of Ms. Gillie to approve the Tax Roll Corrections #441 thru #486. AYE: Davis – Taylor – Gillie

A motion of Mr. Davis second of Mr. Taylor to approve the schedule of regular meetings for 2010 calendar year as presented. AYE: Davis – Taylor – Gillie

A motion of Mr. Davis second of Ms. Gillie to adjourn. AYE: Davis - Taylor - Gillie

ATTEST:

(SEAL)

Jimmy Taylor, Chairman of the Board of Equalization

Gayla Gillie, Beckham County Assessor

Johnny Davis, Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners